

NAME OF ROAD:

Tog to MAKDUMPUR

MR-3054

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134Agreement No.
06 MBD / 2023-24

DANAPUR.

DIVISION

MB No: 1538

FULMARISARIF

SUB-DIVISION

NAME OF AGENCY:

Baleshwar Prasad Singh.

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1st on Account Running B.V.

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Works :	Tog to Makdumpur				
Agency :	Bakeshwar P. Singh				
Agreement No :	06	MBD	2023-24		
Agreement Date :	07/10	2023			
Actual Date of Completion	= 28/05/2024				

(1) Providing and fixing of typical
MMASy informatory sign board.
d.o - 1/2

(i) Logo Board = 02 Nos ✓
(ii) Maintenance Board = 01 No ✓
= 03 Nos ✓

(2) Clearing and Grubbing Road
land (By manual means including
uprooting wild vegetation --
d.o - 1/2

$$= 2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$= 2 \times 15 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 900.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$= 2 \times 5 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 300.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$1800.00 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation
$$= 0.18 \text{ Hect}$$

Abstract of Cost

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/1 Providing, clearing & grubbing road land ... T/s					
Qty wide TMB pg - (03)					
= 0.18 m ²					
@ Rs 75,573 = 34/m ³					
= Rs 13603.20/-					
2/2 Providing const. of subgrade and further shoulder					
Qty wide TMB pg - (05)					
= 252.00 m ³					
@ Rs 259.60/m ³					
= Rs 65419.20/-					

3/3 Providing const. of GSB by providing well graded material ... T/s					
Qty wide TMB pg - (02)					
= 225.00 m ³					
@ Rs 3335.50/m ³					
= Rs 761737.50/-					
4/4 Providing laying & spreading & compacting WBM Gs-II.					
do T/s					
Qty wide TMB pg - (02)					
= 85.65 m ³					
limit to = 85.219 m ³					
@ Rs 5068.15/m ³					

Continuation = Rs 4,31,908.20/-
431908.20

Total = Rs 12,72,663.00/-
1272663.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/5) Providing const. of Un-reinforced plain cement concrete - T/s					
Qty vide TMB pg - (2)					
Limit = 182.79 m ³					
@ Rs 182.79 / m ³					
= Rs 14,87,804.00/-					
(6/6) Providing const. of SLC of existing cc pavement - do - T/s					
Qty vide TMB pg (3)					
36.00 m ³					
@ Rs 4758 = 21 / m ³					
= Rs 1,41,795.50/-					

(7/7) Providing const. of Unreinforced plain cement Panel concrete - do - T/s					
Qty vide TMB pg - (4)					
= 228.65 m ³					
Limit to 227.25 m ³					
@ Rs 8937.14 / m ³					
= Rs 20,30,965.00/-					
(8/8) Providing & laying R.C.C. M.5 graded km stone - do - T/s					
km stone.					
Qty vide TMB pg No. (5)					
= 02 Nos.					
@ Rs 2956.30 / Each.					

Continuation = Rs 5913.00/-

Total = 49,68,646.50/-
49,68,641 =

articulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/9) 200 mtr stone.					
Qty vide TMB Pg - (8)					
= 04 Nos					
@ Rs 830.98 / Each					
= Rs 3324 = 00/-					
(10/10) Providing & fixing					
Retro-Reflectized - 60 - T/S					
600mm Equib. - 24					
Qty vide TMB Pg - (8)					
= 06 Nos					
@ Rs 4618.12 / Each					
= Rs 27679 = 00/-					

(11/11) 600mm Circular					
Qty vide TMB Pg - (8)					
= 02 Nos					
@ Rs 6048.61 / Each					
= Rs 12097 = 00/-					

(12/12) 600mm x 450 Retro reflect					
Qty vide TMB Pg - (8)					
= 02 Nos					
@ Rs 5901.67 / Each					
= Rs 11803 = 00/-					

(13/13) Providing MMS & Informative					
Sign board - 20 - T/S					
Qty vide TMB Pg - (8)					
= 03 Nos					

@ Continuation
Rs 11067 = 68 / Each
= Rs 33208 = 00

Total = Rs 50,56,752/-
50,56,747 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14/14) Providing and laying flat - Applied Thermoplastic Compound 2.5mm do - T/S.					
Qty vide TM B pg (5)					
= 100.00 m ²					
@ Rs 886.46 / m ²					
= Rs 8865.00/-					
(15/15) Providing & laying flat Applied Thermoplastic - do - T/S.					
Qty vide TM B pg (5)					
Unit = 180.00 m ²					
@ Rs 905.36 / m ²					

	= Rs 1,79,165.00/-
Total	= Rs 52,44,782.00 52,44,782.00
Add GST @ 18%	= Rs 9,44,060.00
Add I. Less @ 1%	= Rs 52,448.00
Add Being Rec	= Rs 62,757.00 6,31,004.20
Less 10% Below	= Rs (-) 63,100.51 6,31,004.20
Total	= Rs 56,79,048.69 56,79,038.69

Stamp
29/05/24
5 E

Signature
29/05/24
ME

Continuation

Signature
18.06.24
G

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Total work done Rs →				310042 = 00
less 10% Below Rs Rs. 22 Rs →				631004 = 00
				5679038 = 00
<u>Memo of Payment</u>				
① By SD SY. Rs →				283952 = 00
② By I Tax IY. Rs →				56790 = 00
③ By L. Ass IY. Rs →				56790 = 00
④ By S.U.S.T IY. Rs →				56790 = 00
⑤ By Royalty Rs →				53338 = 00
⑥ By S.U.S.T. for Rs →				68757 = 00
⑦ By C.U.S.T IY. Rs →				56790 = 00
Total Deduction Rs →				633207 = 00
⑧ By Charge Rs →				5045831 = 00

Gr. Total Rs → 5679038 = 00
 Passed for Rs 5679038 = 00 RYPS
 FIFTY six lakh seventy nine
 Thousand thirty eight only

12.06.24
 Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division, Danapur
 Bhojpur
 18706724

Continuation